

**Addendum C**

<b>KY 1930 - Locust Pike Project Scope</b>				
<b>MP 1.42 - 1.70</b>				
<b>5/7/2021</b>				
<b>STANDARD BID ITEMS:</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Description</b>
SAFELOADING (CUYD)	84	\$285.71	\$23,999.64	Fill failed concrete box culvert at ~MP 1.489; 80 CY. Fill deep failed cross culvert @ ~ MP 1.675; 4 CY. Reference file: IMG_0282.JPG
CULVERT PIPE - 18 IN (LF)	50	\$100.09	\$5,004.50	Replacement cross culvert @ ~ MP 1.675. Reference file: IMG_0282.JPG
STORM SEWER PIPE-30 IN (LF)	60	\$104.68	\$6,280.80	R & R existing 18" cross culvert @ ~ MP 1.479. Reference files: IMG_0272.JPG and IMG_0273.JPG
TY I DBI (EA)	1	\$4,747.96	\$4,747.96	Install @ ~ MP 1.479.
CONCRETE-CLASS A (CUYD)	3	\$728.93	\$2,186.79	Install plug for abandoned drainage structure @ ~ MP 1.489. Reference files: IMG_0283.JPG and IMG_0284.JPG
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 (TON)	11.75	\$75.82	\$890.89	Full width pavement restoration @ 8" depth, 12' wide @ ~ MP 1.489.
DGA BASE (TON)	6.2	\$24.95	\$154.69	Full width pavement restoration @ 4" depth, 12' wide @ ~ MP 1.489.
DITCHING (LF)	1475	\$3.82	\$5,634.50	Entire project length.
<b>Subtotal:</b>			\$48,899.77	
<b>Subtotal w/ 10% Contingency:</b>			<b>\$53,789.74</b>	
<b>LABOR</b>	<b>Quantity (HR)</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Description</b>
EXCAVATION/EMBANKMENT/HAUL OFF	288	\$38.00	\$10,944.00	KCPW Rates. Excavate failed area @ ~ MP 1.489. Install embankment refill.
				Haul off "dumped" loads surcharging northern slope and reshape shoulder. Reference files: IMG_0272.JPG and IMG_0286.JPG
<b>Subtotal:</b>			\$10,944.00	
<b>Subtotal w/ 10% Contingency:</b>			<b>\$12,038.40</b>	
<b>EQUIPMENT</b>	<b>Quantity (HR)</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Description</b>
EXCAVATOR	56	\$39.00	\$2,184.00	KCPW Rates. Excavate failed area @ ~ MP 1.489. Install embankment refill. Haul off "dumped" loads surcharging northern slope and reshape shoulder. Reference files: IMG_0272.JPG and IMG_0286.JPG
SKIDSTEER	8	\$51.00	\$408.00	
DUMP TRUCK	56	\$48.00	\$2,688.00	
<b>Subtotal:</b>			\$5,280.00	
<b>Subtotal w/ 10% Contingency:</b>			<b>\$5,808.00</b>	
<b>SUBCONTRACT</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Description</b>
1.5" CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D 64-22 (TON)	270.42	\$73.00	\$19,740.66	Resurface entire roadway segment after completion of all other work items. KCFC Master Agreement.
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT (LS)	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	KCFC Master Agreement.
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING (HR)	13	\$1,375.00	\$17,875.00	Remove failed pavement and profile mill roadway. KCFC Master Agreement
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN (LF)	3000	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	Restripe entire roadway segment after completion of resurfacing. KCFC Master Agreement.
RENTAL EQUIPMENT (LS)	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	Large excavator for culvert repair at ~MP 1.489.
ROTARY DRILL (LF)	60	\$7.25	\$435.00	Drill socket and core existing concrete box culvert for safeloading access.
ROTARY DRILL MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
<b>Subtotal:</b>			\$50,450.66	
<b>Subtotal w/ 10% Contingency:</b>			<b>\$55,495.73</b>	
<b>Total Project Cost:</b>			<b>\$127,131.87</b>	